COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Office of the County Administrator

Name

625 Court Street, Room 202

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Attn: Gerardo Pinedo, Chief Administrative Officer

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-05052023-050

05/05/2023 FISH Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 50.00

By klopez, Deputy

Notice of Exemption

To:

From:

Yolo County Clerk-Recorder 625 Court Street, Room B-01 Woodland, CA 95695 Yolo County Office of the County Administrator 625 Court Street, Room 202 Woodland, CA 95695

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title: Yolo County Above Ground Tank Drought Assistance

Project Location: Unincorporated areas of Yolo County (locations are throughout the entire County and are dependent on the location of the independent well that has gone dry)

Description of nature and purpose of the Project: Yolo County will provide temporary assistance to landowners with dry wells that are a direct result of the current Drought in California. Once an individual homeowner has reported that their well has gone dry, Yolo County OES (YCOES) and the Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (YCFCWCD) will work together to verify the well's depth to water and the fact that the homeowner has secured a water well driller to replace the well. Once both of these facts have been confirmed, the YCFCWCD will assist the homeowner with temporary installation of an above ground tank and booster pump and will arrange for non-potable drinking water to the property for hygiene purposes. The YCOES will then provide bottled drinking water to the property based on the number of persons living on the property. Assistance will be provided while the property is on the well driller's wait list for drilling. Once the well is successfully replaced, the property will be removed from the program and the YCFCWCD owned equipment will be re-used for another property.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Yolo County

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Yolo County

Exempt Status: Section 15061(b)(3) and Section 15269(c)

Reasons why project is exempt: Yolo County finds that the Project activities are covered by the common-sense exemption that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant environmental effect on the environment. Additionally, Yolo County finds that the Project activities are necessary to prevent or mitigate

an emergency.

Signature (Lead Agency)

Name/Title:

Gerardo Pinedo, Chief Administrative Officer

Date: > 2 - 23

Phone: (530) 666-8150

			PT NUMBER: 052023-050		
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	,				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
YOLO COUNTY	sandra.rodriguez@yol	sandra.rodriguez@yolocounty.org		05/05/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
PROJECT TITLE			1	wa.	
YOLO COUNTY ABOVE GROUND TANK DROUGHT	ASSISTANCE				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
GERARDO PINEDO	sandra.rodriguez@yo	sandra.rodriguez@yolocounty.org		(530) 666-8150	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
625 COURT STREET #202	WOODLAND	CA	95695		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	<u></u>				
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	•	3,839.25 \$			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$2,764.00 \$ \$1,305.25 \$			
Continued Regulatory Frogram (GRV) document - paymont dur	e directly to OD1 VV	11,505.25 φ			
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ру)				
The Manual Control of the Control of		4050.00			
		\$850.00 \$		\$50.00	
County documentary handling fee	•	\$		φου.υυ	
☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD:		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RE	cewen e		\$50.00	
E stell E stell E steek My stile	IOIAL N	OFIAFD 3			
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
X Lopen Kai	Karla Lopez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder				

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/2023)